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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING

                                  ----- PERMITS FROM 12/01/25 TO 12/31/25 ------    ----------  PERMITS YEAR TO DATE ------------
PROJECT TYPE                      ISSUED  VOIDED       EST VALUE            FEES    ISSUED  VOIDED       EST VALUE            FEES
BUILDING PERMIT
  RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOL            1       0               0          862.96         1       0               0          862.96

PROJECT TOTALS                         1       0               0          862.96         1       0               0          862.96

BLDG OVER THE COUNTER PERMIT
  NO FEE PERMIT                        1       0               0             .00         1       0               0             .00
  RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF                  8       0               0        2,604.70         8       0               0        2,604.70
  WINDOW REPLACEMENT                   3       0               0          807.01         3       0               0          807.01

PROJECT TOTALS                        12       0               0        3,411.71        12       0               0        3,411.71

COMMERCIAL PERMIT
  COMMERCIAL DEMOLITION PERMITS        1       0               0          257.67         1       0               0          257.67
  COMMERCIAL TENANT IMPROVEMENT        2       0               0        6,979.11         2       0               0        6,979.11
  FOUNDATION ONLY                      1       0               0        3,507.45         1       0               0        3,507.45
  SIGN PERMIT                          2       0               0          545.04         2       0               0          545.04

PROJECT TOTALS                         6       0               0       11,289.27         6       0               0       11,289.27

COMMERCIAL PV SOLAR
  COMMERCIAL PV SOLAR                  1       0               0        2,802.61         1       0               0        2,802.61

PROJECT TOTALS                         1       0               0        2,802.61         1       0               0        2,802.61

ELECTRICAL PERMIT
  MINOR WORK RESIDENTIAL ELEC          1       0               0           79.41         1       0               0           79.41
  SERVICE PANEL CHANGE OUT             3       0               0          406.15         3       0               0          406.15

PROJECT TOTALS                         4       0               0          485.56         4       0               0          485.56

FIRE MISC PERMIT
  ANSUL SYSTEM                         1       0               0          175.78         1       0               0          175.78
  COMMERCIAL FIRE ALARM                1       0               0          287.12         1       0               0          287.12
  FIRE MISCELLANEOUS PERMIT            1       0               0          191.95         1       0               0          191.95
  RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLERS          2       0               0        1,242.18         2       0               0        1,242.18

PROJECT TOTALS                         5       0               0        1,897.03         5       0               0        1,897.03

MINOR COMMERCIAL PERMIT
  COMMERCIAL A/C CHANGE OUT            3       0               0          259.78         3       0               0          259.78
  MINOR WORK COMMERCIAL ELEC           2       0               0        2,195.53         2       0               0        2,195.53

PROJECT TOTALS                         5       0               0        2,455.31         5       0               0        2,455.31

MECHANICAL PERMIT
  FURNACE REPLACEMENT                  1       0               0           75.94         1       0               0           75.94
  RESIDENTIAL A/C CHANGE OUT          11       0               0        1,018.09        11       0               0        1,018.09

PROJECT TOTALS                        12       0               0        1,094.03        12       0               0        1,094.03

NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
  SINGLE NEW FAMILY DETACHED           5       0               0       53,137.97         5       0               0       53,137.97

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFMW6F7W0S32hagZQtpxCl5G52%2Bew%2FDEwiORdN3yHoOpS%2BM9S7EVmwxq0tcOyWmk
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aj4ZV8D2g6WxZloAYIEpzpWlLLhasucZWYIlxOT%2BxsY%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkbMSk990USInTuQA8UNT%2FLXclGpNE3LI3dO2BB%2BJkI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2R4Bjb7se%2Boc%2BUxebhpv7N8MVPfZ02RqXPJrAPaMY8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJd3ZvekUXrb3ulbtdIzZbumrhZaKEDMfV3IYfhv7yA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2yLcWvi3X8Z2WShOzZu0Z4XeJPKN3LI%2BNrgllSmgpQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZFZ4eG0EGFAXoXm3PScoMwaoDTPi3f%2F5%2Fl4V7NThzbM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUpyh%2FMNyyAEPN0F1D%2BDuRNc8xL%2FgnGIREfQcsonMT8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2Fc7TzBxA8cteWlmsWnfZTjv8R%2BdkRt5kzSyymDP8JE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNTaidcDdeCHSvuI%2FsnGThr4fcnv5RyVoAFd7LrO7E8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIlTp1UioN28MXIQR%2FkQJKMJ3uZLJFSgaezHtqtcKT0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsBHRfsbNO0h32dOW5LwfdYF%2FESCN%2BefKMoy49B8dYM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ef40I9Uy9%2FdzrUMXODYS8BDlwGuePUUEU4zsWjRBUIM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPSK3zcUPbItV63DBb479lTMyj2KnCtuMxfz%2FCJI15Q%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FNO%2BLWIu3BWvgVWAbAvQnZEj9zVIrfFIcjAdeiFxeAU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILxoQV%2BmAJVdYIfD9UanBqqdh%2FwzzsWIv8QPrx%2BnAHQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvJSJCXly1XBMCGKCwYjdMNNsJqI%2BY1ldkFnCe3HtQc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMua2XiglJJnFfEMiF%2FlFJoibJSsWDJDQ4kw%2B2xsug0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhIJwecXFBD8bmtQDs032pPPxsAwl7%2BB61aplH05UFg%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjvSnckGMo%2BioWugMoopjEXCz9zyDeBNpxjcQ01pOI0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoEPGyaDMfBy6G5WDyD3JL%2Fd8JKgDX2tHoTiGlHffSQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2Uy3XtFDV%2FKqmtSh96m5tpaaysmCcjPG5ngYg2nmGs%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYdYbzLKu%2FJJgU%2BIS4IvWC%2BwyPFoeM7hVXqpoBNM0P4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ms480KZY9oCb2x8eLurS%2FJuaBYC100NhYK3YuMajth0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XHmUKjkYs%2BaUdYvS%2FvG84NYD%2FppsVaCb0nAmMjUfLI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPFzO2tRtBeSu6L0a7xUGgm8BOJiURomyPldv%2B032RQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d7PdMG3X%2B7Cxw2s7oen6Gxipe2Zurgb%2BBvXouzRSvY%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBrJTzeMY4HEWPVZ2YBr6ANAG70SKTA70mXtRBHrEGg%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BD9dDyKjmWH9%2BVCtesmAtJz9qYYe9WwgZ%2Bwc1Di5Ffk%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zQtxCDMsc7lXcMVbq4p66lKnqeqoY3sCWdjKgDQtRI%3D
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PROJECT TOTALS                         5       0               0       53,137.97         5       0               0       53,137.97

                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING

                                  ----- PERMITS FROM 12/01/25 TO 12/31/25 ------    ----------  PERMITS YEAR TO DATE ------------
PROJECT TYPE                      ISSUED  VOIDED       EST VALUE            FEES    ISSUED  VOIDED       EST VALUE            FEES
PLUMBING PERMIT
  WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT             8       0               0          722.93         8       0               0          722.93
  WATER SOFTENER                       1       0               0          112.56         1       0               0          112.56

PROJECT TOTALS                         9       0               0          835.49         9       0               0          835.49

RESIDENTIAL PV SOLAR
  RESIDENTIAL PV SOLAR                 4       0               0        1,760.91         4       0               0        1,760.91

PROJECT TOTALS                         4       0               0        1,760.91         4       0               0        1,760.91

RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT
  PLAN CHANGE/ ADDENDUM                1       0               0          134.83         1       0               0          134.83
  RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT         20       0               0       10,246.21        20       0               0       10,246.21

PROJECT TOTALS                        21       0               0       10,381.04        21       0               0       10,381.04

STANDARD PLAN CHECK
  STD PLAN CHECK                       5       0               0       21,790.79         5       0               0       21,790.79

PROJECT TOTALS                         5       0               0       21,790.79         5       0               0       21,790.79

DEPARTMENT TOTALS                     90       0               0      112,204.68        90       0               0      112,204.68

REPORT TOTALS                         90       0               0      112,204.68        90       0               0      112,204.68

                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Escobedo **                                        

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iv8qsZJDdOa2l%2FgBc%2FJIB97hpJRaGQbIwC6kZVa9XmD0d4lZ1Xz%2BdFpBR%2BrK0xM2
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toWPMq5VrQeh6dZJ35NbmHF%2BCNXhFvTLQVClJtnY4fw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxJFCILnsreZEOgkYPAzVkX%2BIu%2BenIM%2BDOrlRgH5bxU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYev0LznCM7JrwLKKCaTPjkm6iat6XZS87Anr%2F3%2BTl0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOCEBAlXAbIUUt7dAOcZoB40%2FljVGvNCdrgFlid5Jt4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbPUy9zSqNTAj3QD5Y4Lt5eXc85tS%2BQEGxpYpRoiK%2BI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FTG59s63lNth0krMhj3ZmHR%2Fc7YEwzEH0LzeFVJ7Zs%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BW2SIyhMiUVCrN74MtNMvVu%2BLx%2FwCh9rGcu%2B7Qb72g%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9196mWDdnKfGthSnRmO%2FRvWo08Ub0vevG8eDMRzJ%2BD8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytYjG5HoMuqgE5eLOkiTEZhJ6ARXJJXkYQbcq%2BcDTo0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vf17P%2BodmG8pPXs2PZqKR1cL%2Fg0zt%2Buu3U%2FGN26OUvI%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : BUILDING PERMIT                                                                                               DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22849                   71,480  401 SOUTH L STREET                           010-181-016
                                RODRIGUEZ ANITA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254284              POOL       ISSUED      71,480 12/08/25 06/17/26              0          862.96               0          862.96
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES SWIMMING POOL                                           
    35' X 20'                                                   
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE POOLS & SPA INC               
    PROP OWNER RODRIGUEZ ANITA                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            862.96                          862.96
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0          862.96               0          862.96

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCN%2BYcbjTVBu0iqnziNMGyEG%2Bkh4BrdvlguVhAPjFE6DLO1rPB7ECOD6QJn1H9q4
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEJAxN70M7rd%2BKrGD2tscQALv01MLjqD4BmZarQIFKQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21hxk%2BoHgUFLnq0WWXCdEi1EMPQI%2BYEfDLrfd%2FscvRBfcUPBHMwW6oZXK6oO4PMP
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJFz0wzZqh77ww6LEKJx3fgux3Mn92AkMZdtELXrbpA%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : BLDG OVER THE COUNTER PERMIT                                                                                  DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
2025112                 10,371  717 OAKRIDGE DR                              012-220-020
                                CHAVEZ LISET

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254283              RES ROOF   COMPLT      10,371 12/08/25 06/11/26              0          236.90               0          236.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES RE ROOF - 17 SQAURES                                    
    TEAR OFF AND INSTALL                                        
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ROOFIX TECHONOLOGIES LLC                
    PROP OWNER CHAVEZ LISET                            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025134                 35,507  2717 MONOCOTT DR                             006-260-024
                                DASILVA RICHARD MARK & KAREN LYNN

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254247              WINDOW REP ISSUED      35,507 12/02/25 05/31/26              0          247.47               0          247.47
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES (6) WINDOW REPLACEMENT | (1) PATIO DOOR                 
    LIKE FOR LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR CENTRAL CA WINDOW & DOOR LLC            
    PROP OWNER DASILVA RICHARD MARK & KAREN LYNN       

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            247.47                          247.47
2025135                 10,000  1130 COLUMBIA ST                             003-111-012
                                TATE CHARLES R & COREAN TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254282              RES ROOF   COMPLT      10,000 12/05/25 06/17/26              0          236.90               0          236.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES RE ROOF - 22 SQUARES                                    
    TEAR OFF AND INSTALL                                        
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR JAIME MADRIGAL DBA NEW VIEW ROOFING     
    PROP OWNER TATE CHARLES R & COREAN TRUSTEE         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025136                      0  1106 AUSTIN AVE                              004-093-013
                                BARCELOS FRANCISCO

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254260              RES ROOF   ISSUED           0 12/03/25 07/07/26              0          236.90               0          236.90

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uq50T%2BL8SN9QeEWq%2B9i8E3LabFNUezr%2BQRbGruUtm9dCF9TPEnZU%2BOdcnTkRBONG
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oH6AtRnQZXsPrkBa993ny%2FD%2BjRq6YONGymiyfXPIzac%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqQ5suKGGs1Q3xaAjUE5W4Zc5vM1X%2BfIHt2N7K%2BUN%2FZ1UGp3E%2F13Nv7W3d3Z751Q
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzPu0oV253YGvihuXsIQlrZcPozKeAopvSmiRHAYokc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbV8QzJ1CAsxV2yGR9wCGrRaiSVDfWINl%2F3oFP54lV2VOw%2BlW3VYeXUwOp6hKfi4
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNxliqoO00POiug45Y5e7tVTFhp4GG7LvCdupNZQX5s%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFxrh36kIryRNgu%2FXE3kgLmpiGfaci6w%2FNuHNFBkhmkbCsMfT8eYh1KEbW7NPOCQ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHMDrDc5jnUDzAiN6hI9d1LgATJuZI6ytrqHn6vj2bY%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aotq80qQBXM7e5wfsGla07oUV5jtDHjnC0jhpuMR17j43gb2XsuI4Q%2FhQg9A1sbG
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wci8sLktcb6hZei7WVZKl9cytZUDNZRUgj9zzM%2FCvRg%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    RES TEAR OFF AND RE ROOF 10 SQ                              
                                                                
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : BLDG OVER THE COUNTER PERMIT                                                                                  DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER BARCELOS FRANCISCO                      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025137                 51,939  701 SAND DOLLAR CT                           006-498-039
                                CHANDLER CYNTHIA A

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254293              WINDOW REP ISSUED      51,939 12/10/25 06/08/26              0          294.93               0          294.93
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES (9) WINDOW REPLACEMENT | (1) PATIO DOOR | ENTRY DOOR    
    LIKE FOR LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR CENTRAL CA WINDOW & DOOR LLC            
    PROP OWNER CHANDLER CYNTHIA A                      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            294.93                          294.93
2025138                  5,500  1217 N LAKE ST                               005-091-012
                                TARLTON MADERA LLC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254329              RES ROOF   COMPLT       5,500 12/19/25 07/05/26              0          947.60               0          947.60
  DESC OF WORK:
    RESIDENTIAL RE-ROOF                                         
    10 SQUARES                                                  
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER TARLTON MADERA LLC                      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            947.60                          947.60
2025140                  1,000  205 W 4TH ST                                 006-093-001
                                CITY OF MADERA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254312              NO FEE PER ISSUED       1,000 12/15/25 06/13/26              0             .00               0             .00
  DESC OF WORK:
    CSS TEST-122025                                             
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR VM CONSTRUCTION                         
    PROP OWNER CITY OF MADERA                          

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4RNTqgG7EHuE5c0FPslFz5zw9QFrjeGmAuWi%2B4nZqAjt32LxR5hBkSnzOE9h0z2t
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTbW5kPNRV70la%2BvAKkh0ztQ80D0IHOSM79kBIZk2QA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIwqrH%2FkPtdUjN8vkPLNdd7ZtMjW2LY6kPpg%2BwLFAygJjE6h2DvjHTCQP4uFlG7J
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=csDTn6um9ZR4PZ2CXkH8drKwvhs852M57NFD1IANQLA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDCJy7NAEhE5qriPtgScgVmImx75zwuJVPLGtmpL56ZXLehD7CiBxfD6Otiq7QLz
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnBAIvI6JecU8mKxgJYOAAleAPwb04dfSdMMDw3TkWE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMYGtEAVWBO%2FdGXN7Swxxn2qoRj1ePUNg2OqwzGFM3uVu221EUtuZreVeOklmzZI
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vbY40nKPyfAwxfeZ01%2FxO9ZAj3N6CTZb4KKcDVCmsks%3D
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APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                               .00                             .00
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : BLDG OVER THE COUNTER PERMIT                                                                                  DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
2025141                  4,000  604 SOUTH D STREET                           011-074-011
                                CERVANTEZ LAURA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254315              RES ROOF   ISSUED       4,000 12/16/25 06/14/26              0          236.90               0          236.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES RE ROOF - 22 SQUARES                                    
    TEAR OFF AND INSTALL                                        
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR AKTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC                 
    PROP OWNER CERVANTEZ LAURA                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025142                 11,300  921 BLOKER ST                                004-063-004
                                ALEXANDER DEAN LEE & SHAWN ELIZABETH

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254324              RES ROOF   ISSUED      11,300 12/18/25 07/07/26              0          236.90               0          236.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES RE ROOF - 18 SQUARES                                    
    TEAR OFF AND INSTALL                                        
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ISAIAS SIAS DBA BEST CHOICE ROOFING     
    PROP OWNER ALEXANDER DEAN LEE & SHAWN ELIZABETH    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025143                  4,500  929 AUSTIN AVE                               004-061-002
                                RODRIGUEZ JAIME & VIVIANA GONZALEZ

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254332              RES ROOF   ISSUED       4,500 12/22/25 07/07/26              0          236.90               0          236.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES TEAR OFF & RE ROOF 5 SQ                                 
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER RODRIGUEZ JAIME & VIVIANA GONZALEZ      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            236.90                          236.90
2025144                  6,500  302 STADIUM RD                               012-110-002
                                SANTOS A DELCID

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3HgooSou%2F%2F8UDfRip55fDdMReTTaAaoZu2PrIoRznFO0Z14Oe8CE9suEaZ6xkieh
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mzv79qxBFzo8sGzhL%2BZfVZ2%2Be5FXMaqOqE4cU%2BJxyoQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GwiqEc3J7%2FCgd7d%2BFNH5%2F1UO1ETxcBr3AnIt795wWEYZYW%2BL18H3wddGHDwkR5No
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ST6p10AzmZ5y9nNeBnlCpbD2%2BGFGc68AVwlGcghs5g%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJ9xltHZj0x47A1UeybJmnPuKDSxnyq3pWDmic1kPiGF4vG5sydQLw%2FpUD89hxYY
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3k%2Boo7OGaU%2FilB9gerbApqLQUISXBmULEfFRg8yWT5k%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydkA26o2I99hv9PwWvFE%2Fbt75WCIH%2BEXzTh2gC0HHviE7C6lCk%2FJnuhN24vWOCno
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YPJA%2BviSprQm1YgRn%2BZplZZNnM4n6L58Fq%2BLJmVyPJY%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FuZuWkIgMxcauA8TcTHpRreSoPGEgqHCK%2FNGdrSsL%2FXA670XGMhQGsJg85Cmlceu
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20254346              WINDOW REP ISSUED       6,500 12/23/25 06/21/26              0          264.61               0          264.61
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : BLDG OVER THE COUNTER PERMIT                                                                                  DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES (11) WINDOW CHANGEOUT LIKE FOR LIKE                     
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER SANTOS A DELCID                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            264.61                          264.61
22909                    2,500  311 N A ST                                   007-091-004
                                EDUARDO ROMERO GONZALEZ

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254288              RES ROOF   COMPLT       2,500 12/08/25 06/15/26              0          235.70               0          235.70
  DESC OF WORK:
    RESIDENTIAL RE ROOF                                         
    12 SQ                                                       
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER EDUARDO ROMERO GONZALEZ                 
    PROP OWNER EDUARDO ROMERO GONZALEZ                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            235.70                          235.70
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        3,411.71               0        3,411.71

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqhAFcELEQqqjW4YavBIn4wGFcm5%2Btt07q5LeUlkfJ%2Fh9xLwWn2FmkzWelW6dbMj
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6usEc2oKXCw14jXUQfqkZwo7LR8jDnG3VtekfNjSHqI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLVBD%2FXExjFHF6KQ%2BbbBGchFIxEd32sErA1vvsJieRolBgd6cdoZ98uYUnIJbKMm
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFzV2cNsx%2FnPWfW0b%2BzD%2Bk3%2Bbe3vK5eX6ibhYZ%2Fuz8I%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : COMMERCIAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
21862                        0  801 SOUTH PINE STREET                        012-410-003
                                OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254278              FOUNDATION ISSUED           0 12/05/25 07/06/26              0        3,507.45               0        3,507.45
  DESC OF WORK:
    OLDCASTLE                                                   
    NEW 5,500 LITER TANK AND VAPORIZER                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC                   
    PROP OWNER OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC                   

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          3,507.45                        3,507.45
22396                        0  311 S PINE ST                                012-230-026
                                BERRY DAVID L & PATRICIA REA TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254244              COM TI IMP COMPLT           0 12/01/25 06/02/26              0        3,888.50               0        3,888.50
  DESC OF WORK:
    TENANT IMPROVEMENT | REPLENISHED                            
    CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY                                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR JOSE CASTANON DBA ALL COMMERCIAL REPAIR 
    PROP OWNER BERRY DAVID L & PATRICIA REA TRUSTEE    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          3,888.50                        3,888.50
22614                  300,000  1945 INDEPENDENCE DRIVE SUITE 101            009-331-002
                                SPAN DEVELOPMENT LLC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254347              COM TI IMP ISSUED     300,000 12/23/25 06/21/26              0        3,090.61               0        3,090.61
  DESC OF WORK:
    NUTWORK CUSTOM PROCESSING                                   
    ALMOND SORTING AND PACKING LINE                             
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR RIPON MANUFACTURING COMPANY INC         
    PROP OWNER SPAN DEVELOPMENT LLC                    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          3,090.61                        3,090.61
22866                    4,500  212 N GATEWAY DR                             006-096-006
                                SINGH HARKHEWAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254344              SIGNS      ISSUED       4,500 12/23/25 06/21/26              0          338.37               0          338.37

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nN9ypdnHK2IFIX6nDVJ2raL9qXUKetpZx2m4RssefF5MWSAS5b60NUUtquaCLQ8a
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gu3Ruk9DnkI5CjeaecgMaTTZe8%2FWwNkeG5xg%2FEVBkVE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOeNn8HVPzmp4VPZj7splp8EwwlrW9xDcSWdPKjD6Zc2biHfYLZiIb2GXR0gNqjo
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEFJUf1WjyKA8fSmlMZeWlrqEtni0ezfhEdYSkkokko%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPuhokm%2BtOUKws9RYZDKqGjuFqW47KUM3FXarrIXx2OaYCfNjuiURlSTNdQt%2FB4p
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IDR2xhpvMQBG1ku6AoZNhm7q%2F83Xy0J1Y%2Fr3GhsjT68%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nWBpdviTfoBBu6ANOTsAe9GvXJlr5WQakufCQj9ul2R9rs03Fe1Rezg1nBbHyLrr
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3alZY1S2Mo9Rf9mnELyn7%2FD6JAS3KQgMLdpffLImo%2BA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wknoPbM436b2r6X0Hv%2BFcTuwuuV7Nr4bPJy1XCT3FxrvsS9j3oTKi1L57P7ZR0b0
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nw5r6DJJ77tRckLf6mQyn4ruEEBeRvLNkLChvFUwUDg%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    (1) ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTER SIGN                         
    (1) REFACE                                                  
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : COMMERCIAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR STELLAR INSTALLATIONS                   
    PROP OWNER SINGH HARKHEWAL                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            338.37                          338.37
22929                    1,500  317 W OLIVE AVE                              010-202-016
                                FIRST PRIORITY FUNDING LLC  ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254322              SIGNS      ISSUED       1,500 12/17/25 06/15/26              0          206.67               0          206.67
  DESC OF WORK:
    SIGN PERMIT                                                 
    WALL SIGN                                                   
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR FRESNO NEON SIGN CO INC                 
    PROP OWNER FIRST PRIORITY FUNDING LLC  ETAL        

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            206.67                          206.67
22978                   50,000  1143 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE                      003-160-022
                                RHINO INVESTMENTS

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254331              COMM DEMO  ISSUED      50,000 12/19/25 06/17/26              0          257.67               0          257.67
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMM DEMOLITION ONLY | CRUNCH FITNESS                       
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR EBS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC           
    PROP OWNER RHINO INVESTMENTS                       

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            257.67                          257.67
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0       11,289.27               0       11,289.27

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fi1g1M2P7aObwLMTMHRe0s5wOwneC8b0ybjEop3kdXbZEWIkVhqU78eFa9xDHDhS
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FchBNCjC84TrJ09dvAl8hIFD1ee6x6J3KAuMuvnM%2B9A%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgNugQyTe7tJ3ze5INqdZ7PbhrA7Jmcmlx9B8GOro5b4sseD%2BIPPpfCfJKNL7lcm
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoZspuxC55apYjojHAJOn4Moq%2BR0HEHH6E%2Bu%2FBabRqA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hr4ypABwDfF2ImnfVVPTO7mBzE2Iu6w0Ys%2Byrg9oB0f4d4JDne029WZnYfI7OBsC
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tfxAX92O77eeXO7KgLwwUN8Fy54%2Bh69pu2oUIlVJ8ZI%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : COMMERCIAL PV SOLAR                                                                                           DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
18299                  200,000  755 MADERA AVE                               012-133-025
                                PABLA SATNAM SINGH

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254297              COMPVSOLAR ISSUED     200,000 12/10/25 06/12/26              0        2,802.61               0        2,802.61
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMMERCIAL PV SOLAR SYSTEM / 63.36 KW DC                    
    2545 SQ FT CARPORT                                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR RAKKAR DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION       
    PROP OWNER PABLA SATNAM SINGH                      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          2,802.61                        2,802.61
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        2,802.61               0        2,802.61

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TDSgPBaSEzouw01KrjqUf%2BvzmPDy4UPdi7d8g5q1HDcvOgTQQHBeSIes9Yc%2FtNc%2F
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kw3K9D%2FMf8Rx3%2BJZFnfo4qa1DdZ8xl0smky6ffRyGsA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdWeHlpxUJmeE30kk9WKuFE5XPGk12TuzdzDdN4I23IenAPk3h8rOfRqGtNxXdzT
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNTYUVMWtqy%2Fvp6sD0gj7JHD61fjs%2F%2BTMZNK3iKEMg0%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : ELECTRICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22922                    2,000  519 S C ST                                   011-052-011
                                AGUIRRE GILDARDO JR ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254306              SRVC PANEL COMPLT       2,000 12/12/25 06/16/26              0          136.09               0          136.09
  DESC OF WORK:
    MAIN PANEL UPGRADE                                          
    TOP FEED / 200 AMP                                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR GILBERT MARTINEZ DBA GRM CONSTRUCTION   
    PROP OWNER AGUIRRE GILDARDO JR ETAL                

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            136.09                          136.09
22933                    1,000  518 ROTAN AVE                                009-013-004
                                THANDI NAVREEN

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254310              MWRE       ISSUED       1,000 12/15/25 06/13/26              0           79.41               0           79.41
  DESC OF WORK:
    POOL PUMP REPLACEMENT                                       
    LIKE FOR LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR HIGHLANDS DIVERSIFIED INC               
    PROP OWNER THANDI NAVREEN                          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             79.41                           79.41
22985                    1,800  700 D STREET SOUTH                           011-112-001
                                JIMENEZ JOSUE & AMBRIS MA ESTHER CERVANT

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254336              SRVC PANEL ISSUED       1,800 12/22/25 06/20/26              0          135.03               0          135.03
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES ELECTRICAL MAIN PANEL REPLACEMENT 100 AMP               
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR POTENTIAL ELECTRIC INC                  
    PROP OWNER JIMENEZ JOSUE & AMBRIS MA ESTHER CERVANT

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            135.03                          135.03
22986                    1,800  110 E 11TH ST                                011-112-001
                                JIMENEZ JOSUE & AMBRIS MA ESTHER CERVANT

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254337              SRVC PANEL ISSUED       1,800 12/22/25 06/20/26              0          135.03               0          135.03

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gkx4mlZ%2BiEFK0mtbxjiICoR6%2FxfeSHJKuQ1YWMpHoHdb7EbDKjdC029SkWqhr1GW
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkmOimmWPepNnWU1kFI6YQqV3YjSBNLFTub6FFkPvOk%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fixDENaSDDnMikdoSSQSxNJJp1TdtGidnxx0n3pjWUueH58TQSStXxEUsKFs%2Fp8c
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USw0zzEdvhnihRtceoSj7oPjSnk6SZisTDGGLtftytQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSwAeLnmpqlUlnIUDP%2FLYsMynU8fPOAqdJoI96CZMTxZqJwiHuKAxtJ6PczxF7AI
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4T%2FhcIlWpMefHjQoMaQ0%2Fj43oTWDxaDx7t%2FoliSaDs%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BMMGRTOrDFUxn7%2BvRzT8bk6um6%2FCxAlhQ0Jr23LOm05VrSBSuaQWjTdo7riZIpf
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ueiNOI2NQriABwZ43yUWe8RTw052eB9FVEBh0xow6QA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9npny4HpUsKeTo00yz%2BY0%2FaWRiTq1uwXLQfdl8tSkudgIii94RoIm3%2FxpR%2Fy6XVE
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4ZW%2BHq%2F1afCm9bYk%2FyqDK5uH%2FwWvR%2B51Eegnfe43Eo%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    RES MAIN PANEL UPGRADE 100 AMP                              
                                                                
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : ELECTRICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR POTENTIAL ELECTRIC INC                  
    PROP OWNER JIMENEZ JOSUE & AMBRIS MA ESTHER CERVANT

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            135.03                          135.03
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0          485.56               0          485.56

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZN4JlrhFO0zk2azp2PAg0Z8n3vsFHFud0Vae49jOl9y0He80lCZSNpgbIeDWFLy
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTcZ1RPeLMsyUm%2Bw8wHbPeTSg3q2QPrspfvYgHqpyWY%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : FIRE MISC PERMIT                                                                                              DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22287                    6,800  1305 CLINTON STREET                          008-062-033
                                MADERA RESCUE MISSION INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254305              RESFIRESPR ISSUED       6,800 12/12/25 06/15/26              0          656.90               0          656.90
  DESC OF WORK:
    INSTALL BRANCLINE EXTENSION INTO THE NEW EXPENSION          
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR JOHNSON FIRE PROTECTION                 
    PROP OWNER MADERA RESCUE MISSION INC               

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            656.90                          656.90
22651                    5,450  111 WEST SHERWOOD WAY                        003-240-015
                                VANARSH LLC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254252              COMFIREALA ISSUED       5,450 12/02/25 05/31/26              0          287.12               0          287.12
  DESC OF WORK:
    FIRE ALARM SYSTEM                                           
    BUILDING 111 & 119 SHERWOOD WAY                             
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR MATSON ALARM CO INC                     
    PROP OWNER VANARSH LLC                             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            287.12                          287.12
22851                        0  16482 ROAD 26                                038-060-018
                                THE ARC FRESNO/MADERA COUNTIES

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254258              ANSUL SYST ISSUED           0 12/03/25 06/09/26              0          175.78               0          175.78
  DESC OF WORK:
    FIRE SYSTEM                                                 
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR CREGOR CORY DBA PHOENIX FIRE PROTECTION 
    PROP OWNER THE ARC FRESNO/MADERA COUNTIES          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            175.78                          175.78
22891                        0  318 EL MONTE COURT                           012-200-048
                                VILLEGAS NESTOR

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254259              FIRE MISCE ISSUED           0 12/03/25 06/01/26              0          191.95               0          191.95

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZN4JlrhFO0zk2azp2PAg0Z8n3vsFHFud0Vae49jOl9y0He80lCZSNpgbIeDWFLy
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QVmSh8bJlrJPkM1nZeuvMy21IlBq8MHdmdP2uWjNVU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avoWxHTYsGogsKugNMnzoFNXiMkwIGUkLFAYA1RyKLoujG03%2FibagebYRlB94ISJ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KnlGjfNvBR8la%2BAt4IYDY6nMRdMCxbVSxKIvw3PYI0k%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4sapzxC7rLKcZXwmACQnMly48b5WjpjTK5Ov7DS7HP8dYmcllJbNOPzS6RA4drhG
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7YpejZmg391DrlgFZJUrv%2FsrWhP1nGLazt8ArgGcUc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CPksRTwwTJIMBdQUpVaBnF5kg%2Fri1EMHU19GuC2VGUkrytUAQlsIqb7Oqmrs%2FErB
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVjI%2B3fRFrX%2BIe94muNosj2QfeXQEhkojOqQiks2ORo%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ngdPI%2Bz4qYcpFEkMA2nF8tOvr0%2FriOVTN9hDWiqNgHFCoHxiVTwBnaW5RGcJeaK
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOH63%2FoajUKn5VUePnEe5gUZP6yyhUv707%2FfKAj%2Bcfs%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    FIRE FLOW TEST                                              
                                                                
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : FIRE MISC PERMIT                                                                                              DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER VILLEGAS NESTOR                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            191.95                          191.95
22914                    3,000  1006  1/2 GARFIELD AVENUE                    005-044-016
                                MOLINA ANTONIO & MAYRA A

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254348              RESFIRESPR ISSUED       3,000 12/24/25 06/22/26              0          585.28               0          585.28
  DESC OF WORK:
    FIRE SPRINKLERS FOR ADU                                     
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER MOLINA ANTONIO & MAYRA A                
    SPKR       HVM FIRE PROTECTION                     

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            585.28                          585.28
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        1,897.03               0        1,897.03

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wwus77PK4ACXPovoOjc0K16p4k8Q%2BIc9sjFfnNa7ZSrp0RX0qZX30aZkQ0s2XhZ%2F
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwsJNvd4zUFkKoObHY0DxZPh797M4g5tx%2FCXM2QyV7I%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kT4KIuItSojhV8rqewLfUIvY0rQ%2BuRgFOGKUlm%2FwoG7rpokmXPaIl%2BCeSKDdauL9
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BlwrJpucOOBZCmwNQ0oeLbIgUbfj5EtDecp%2FWBKHBgM%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MINOR COMMERCIAL PERMIT                                                                                       DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22779                  120,000  3455 NORTH GOLDEN STATE BOULEVARD            013-210-011
                                AHMAD NADEEM AND NAZ AFTAB

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254345              MWCE       ISSUED     120,000 12/23/25 06/21/26              0          971.36               0          971.36
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMM (8) EV CHARGER INSTALL                                 
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR WILLOW GLEN ELECTRIC                    
    PROP OWNER AHMAD NADEEM AND NAZ AFTAB              

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            971.36                          971.36
22882                   18,520  605 SOUTH GATEWAY DRIVE                      011-073-004
                                GILL DAVID E TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254266              COMM A/C   ISSUED      18,520 12/04/25 06/02/26              0           87.95               0           87.95
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMM HVAC CHANGEOUT 5 TON UNIT                              
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR PURL'S SHEET METAL                      
    PROP OWNER GILL DAVID E TRUSTEE                    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             87.95                           87.95
22926                   16,240  605 SOUTH GATEWAY DRIVE                      011-073-004
                                GILL DAVID E TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254319              COMM A/C   ISSUED      16,240 12/16/25 06/14/26              0           86.11               0           86.11
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMM HVAC CHANGEOUT 3 TON UNIT                              
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR PURLS SHEET METAL                       
    PROP OWNER GILL DAVID E TRUSTEE                    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             86.11                           86.11
22936                1,000,000  1835 WEST  ALMOND AVENUE                     009-330-001
                                SEALED AIR CORPORATION

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254338              MWCE       ISSUED     100,000 12/22/25 06/20/26              0        1,224.17               0        1,224.17

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cJtEdW1UqIoWerdhXUXPX1wLbdDc56S5rdMIvNAE%2FH2xlOKo8zCLlto6OnatOaC
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NePgNLsLUxMfVKIH0uvWZ%2FVbA7kXSNgJudyhp%2BIqXGc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URFMbkqAtnPkT4NfVed3MZLU0%2FBfNvrVmFbh3f5dtHwxda0BGAPHeiS3Jp2kRzTu
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTVH5U1FHtDKm51OaigXd%2BjAcyfXZWVLTZ3eZAZXnb4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A0qWTNbLFqzO9HF7dBmHyqzPf6ge5yS41EjCe21KQUgPHrryMp1c7ggII6lMsrQO
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqfTkK7ecXGkTLVw1iO6tdlwoYFKTok1pVogluDanz4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2B8MZAnz3AJ%2F78H4MhfXmgsc1Xjha0PpFreSNiP4OrPpJ4H6cbA7RseTE7UOt73m
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TndQ09Nr6F2EdIefplgbYlHydRGxbi5qDSRFNDy%2BG9g%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SnzwuS23wIe7iEmt8VYSnwBRSTT2wVFD6TCxLtYP4y%2BXVKTcPbUYv92T3orfDO8w
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JilHvB9D70ZWuza2pljrwp7i0NXr67Fn8FRMGdT%2BkM4%3D


City of Madera, CA - LIVE

PERMITS ISSUED ANALYSIS DEC 2025

Report generated: 01/08/2026 08:27
User:             sescobedo
Program ID:       pipiarpt

Page     16

DESC OF WORK:
    COMM INSTALL 4000 AMP 3 PHASE ELECTRICAL SERVICES           
                                                                
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MINOR COMMERCIAL PERMIT                                                                                       DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS & ELECTRICAL SERVICE
    PROP OWNER SEALED AIR CORPORATION                  

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          1,224.17                        1,224.17
22957                   10,570  550 E ALMOND AVE SUITE A                     012-240-013
                                ADAMSON BRENT E & MARY E

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254328              COMM A/C   ISSUED      10,570 12/19/25 06/17/26              0           85.72               0           85.72
  DESC OF WORK:
    COMM HVAC CHANGEOUT 3.5 TON UNIT                            
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR PURL'S SHEET METAL                      
    PROP OWNER ADAMSON BRENT E & MARY E                

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             85.72                           85.72
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        2,455.31               0        2,455.31

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6RU46zpsuu5f61zu2z43ntUVeWa7VTENtt5iLnz1ewK186lJ6L1D78hpraDYXDe
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GfcU1OVH%2F5vP%2FrdEFzQCaHnN4b%2BT9TbwGSK1pMM8%2F0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BuHcInTs8GFSGfoLE34TmC1w2BD9GK2tBkL0WJc%2ByiFWw9NLJs2%2FJhXLbiu%2BiIWj
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FUZQosAuqy%2FG70HNJwyDMmdmJldG0nOxuASwm7vQ0U%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MECHANICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22599                    9,000  3194 REN WAY                                 009-470-010
                                KAMAL KHANGURA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254308              RES A/C CH ISSUED       9,000 12/12/25 06/10/26              0           84.16               0           84.16
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC REPLACEMENT ROOFTOP PACKAGE                        
    2.5 TON 40K BTU                                             
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR CUSTOM CONTROLS ASSOCIATES              
    PROP OWNER KAMAL KHANGURA                          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             84.16                           84.16
22626                   12,500  534 JOYA DR                                  012-254-032
                                SALAS ADRIANA VALLE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254245              RES A/C CH ISSUED      12,500 12/01/25 05/30/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES 3 TON SPLIT SYSTEM CAHNGE OUT                           
    NO DUCT WORK                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR TRT AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING          
    PROP OWNER SALAS ADRIANA VALLE                     

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22846                    9,800  1405 JENNINGS ST                             009-067-004
                                HALE BARBARA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254330              RES A/C CH ISSUED       9,800 12/19/25 06/17/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 3 TON UNIT | RTU                         
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIAN'S HEATING & COOLING               
    PROP OWNER HALE BARBARA                            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22878                    4,200  1212 WESSMITH WAY                            005-172-022
                                O DONOVAN VERONICA HURTADO DE ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254273              RES A/C CH ISSUED       4,200 12/04/25 06/02/26              0           83.26               0           83.26

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vilxAUnAVx0GGmrBfXz6AaqHGPcmx4kTIPvZx4P2FhXYDuSoJEmNCb%2FZwm18ueTH
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPQdvZYdFeaUzZ%2BNI%2BKncWvf%2FT3cwqsxuDStMEEKRn8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bh%2BVPxstthRgJ99I2qrHcoXEJ7%2FVEHQ9%2FBMX4G2sQ2gBIncO6%2FiPrgWA%2FxmTEhvc
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjBJ%2BRoNHH0tY7podyXSOetfmPK2yRrDqWdLTQzf09o%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqCvVCfaferMBqqfZ8OaumurxFITBK8NSpjqu5JbZZi0vYjoduIDtWDFvC7v9Amo
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJevICTblety6dTN1J8p0%2BnhCq6hGDyasp%2BEIImvd40%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47tY6%2Fl7X4%2FAmVebPOmhngrcU9bpJhEDkHBlyCtfzDpcf8hxSP3s8z1NDX75oVqU
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Scf2hOxdHoYgyIOuOJiG21Teg7e%2Fb%2B6X4Yogdpq5D5U%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHqwfICg7%2BEMIKVT3hVmlAc5HcpWcasxdTP6tKf2ZnTIARsRlBUNfjtRJmkFIqrm
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FU4qtlXOQbcWjhl4WgJzwEAMNEH90cSJiaO%2B6wqpwJI%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 3 TON UNIT | RTU                         
    LIKE FOE LIKE                                               
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MECHANICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIGHT IDEAS MECHANICAL                 
    PROP OWNER O DONOVAN VERONICA HURTADO DE ETAL      

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22879                    4,200  1305 WRENWOOD WAY                            005-171-048
                                RODRIGUEZ MARCELINO & DEYSI

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254274              RES A/C CH ISSUED       4,200 12/04/25 06/10/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 4 TON UNIT | RTU                         
    LIKE FOE LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIGHT IDEAS MECHANICAL                 
    PROP OWNER RODRIGUEZ MARCELINO & DEYSI             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22883                   11,760  813 WILLIAMS AVE                             006-173-011
                                HERNANDEZ RONALD JR & EVA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254254              RES A/C CH COMPLT      11,760 12/03/25 06/23/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 3 TON UNIT                               
    NO DUCTWORK                                                 
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR MOSQUEDA'S COOLING AND HEATING          
    PROP OWNER HERNANDEZ RONALD JR & EVA               

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22886                    7,000  206 NORTH L STREET                           010-046-015
                                BEDEL RONALD K

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254280              FURNACE RE COMPLT       7,000 12/05/25 06/11/26              0           75.94               0           75.94
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES FURNACE CHANGEOUT                                       
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR HIGHLANDS DIVERSIFIED INC               
    PROP OWNER BEDEL RONALD K                          

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cVeP98p%2BI15F%2FoLWszODgsdtNa7KaN5TlM2RnJPDOnsR790SSjBtR8KIsWG%2BI9r
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wv%2BvTZOmxOezFsR6wiJSGTBYtSn6hmbiJuOMfEmhRQE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L30Zt70mV7k9yMiPFiFT8HWbJJsGHNbZmwEnTpxks0ciQ2I%2FtYScww2uwkwcodWZ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbAMPATRIjCfdrkGwtluc4xPBa%2FAoAtAel0YVvmRcfU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlUwoUFwAQHNmNAO7XZs2c0A%2FMj7xAnjs3mjI4z9FNPy066ZGk8ragTR9Kzhe4FX
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSX%2F2qXaPTYv5HRPENM%2FuIVbsQ9FvlriJlyOeO2p3JM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2BSACOffJ0G8%2B9n36BpBa%2FAg4bYr8TOKFIECq5M%2FeA9GsmttfljvfZQBoz06TvoW
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WtPDfJ22SkLOEvjcD1eRWElS61ivpZVEfjb9Ps%2FZW%2BI%3D
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APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             75.94                           75.94
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MECHANICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22892                    4,200  1486 TOLUCA WAY                              005-240-047
                                SALAZAR LUCY LUNA RUIZ ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254275              RES A/C CH ISSUED       4,200 12/04/25 07/06/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 2.5 TON UNIT | RTU                       
    LIKE FOR LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIGHT IDEAS MECHANICAL                 
    PROP OWNER SALAZAR LUCY LUNA RUIZ ETAL             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22894                    7,000  199 WOLFTRAP ST                              009-490-011
                                JASSO SALLY HERNANDEZ

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254285              RES A/C CH ISSUED       7,000 12/08/25 06/06/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 3.5 TON UNIT | BTU ROOFTOP               
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR CARROLLCO INC                           
    PROP OWNER JASSO SALLY HERNANDEZ                   

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22908                   10,100  496 KENT DR                                  009-390-003
                                MARTINEZ ANDRES

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254295              RES A/C CH COMPLT      10,100 12/10/25 06/18/26              0           83.26               0           83.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES HVAC CHANGEOUT 3 TON UNIT | NO DUCTWORK                 
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR MOSQUEDA'S COOLING AND HEATING          
    PROP OWNER MARTINEZ ANDRES                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             83.26                           83.26
22918                   13,737  1220 ARDILLA DR                              011-272-022
                                GONZALEZ JOSE NARANJO & CANO- RAMIREZ OL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQL%2FPXycbBDfFtfwP8SwURe5hsUn5QTxglvxhEHBVhVUO3hIQrjh6QuiUBl6MER1
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSRiGWMmEpXXhULcPHEsIHB8eG3e5XAEcpk4qa1cmJc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHjop1BTXLgC5gBgwfF81YjWIMoARi%2FTc%2FbodJpp87%2F%2Fq9ZUpiDqiLfrp3e1sdv8
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3V3zd%2FmMCtRgwzfs24OXvl%2BPCdP23TCnjjJGedT8L2s%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b64zVt7wUVWsPqrkhDC8fX2lGeay1PTq1yFQ5z9B9%2BuarRyVqjqCGcwccPZcXzPs
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NrjveDaZJRQ00Rc3eL%2Bm3gGdUrblL8BFXKY96mqVajc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AsJvU4rq2S%2F6VLo5a7nU8IHY4ioBtPjP3myw%2Bza4tUHXSGhc5AVMHj0zv5mKUf7
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chU6fCGZKUDI9sebiKrDt3K3gOnXsgFqKljMNs8CR5U%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oe22acya38WoqR6vVdzoMUdxjVla%2F1Fg2AKbP%2Bp8R6wR60spdA17ePotyltbqNXE
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20254296              RES A/C CH COMPLT      13,737 12/10/25 06/23/26              0           82.06               0           82.06
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : MECHANICAL PERMIT                                                                                             DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  DESC OF WORK:
    AC/CHANGE OUT                                               
    3 TON SPLIT SYSTEM                                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ERNESTO MOSQUEDA                        
    PROP OWNER GONZALEZ JOSE NARANJO & CANO- RAMIREZ OL

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             82.06                           82.06
22965                  209,500  412 VALLEY WAY                               009-250-068
                                MORENO MARCOS & KIMBERLY

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254325              RES A/C CH COMPLT     209,500 12/18/25 06/23/26              0          185.79               0          185.79
  DESC OF WORK:
    REMOVE AND REPLACE DUCTING | INSTALL ROOFTOP HVAC 5 TON     
    INSTALL DUCTLESS MINI SPLIT                                 
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR RVD HEATING & AIR & SON                 
    PROP OWNER MORENO MARCOS & KIMBERLY                

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            185.79                          185.79
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        1,094.03               0        1,094.03

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0ljG%2F3Mjv6uXCXRpBH0vtgyvNmyHFm1YWgMQjBOKkid%2BgNTkVa4OMNEu7wEF9mJ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TiDu%2BIHgb8J64kPFs7pQjkHXwvoYOu0AWZAxgPgybp4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16BnlxImwQlH38IclJMtaRT8gTi1STTeKgfWqzBO0ZdmlILRe9mpJekoQJIo40Qp
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdVav1iderEotiRYH9Ahkamc9lll6xG0TEvf4d7MyxE%3D


City of Madera, CA - LIVE

PERMITS ISSUED ANALYSIS DEC 2025

Report generated: 01/08/2026 08:27
User:             sescobedo
Program ID:       pipiarpt

Page     21

                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
21060                  250,000  121 N N ST                                   010-072-010
                                ZAPATA ISAAC & KATHERINE E

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254313              SINGLE FAM ISSUED     250,000 12/16/25 06/14/26              0       13,551.29               0       13,551.29
  DESC OF WORK:
    NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE | 1244 SQFT                     
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR Z'S ELECTRIC CO                         
    PROP OWNER ZAPATA ISAAC & KATHERINE E              

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                         13,551.29                       13,551.29
22354                  199,995  1017 EAST ADELL STREET UNIT 101              005-140-066
                                SN & DAUGHTERS HOLDINGS LLC C/O SERGIO N

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254291              SINGLE FAM ISSUED     199,995 12/09/25 06/19/26              0       10,171.49               0       10,171.49
  DESC OF WORK:
    DETACHED DUPLEX | 10 X 20 CARPORT | SPN: 22-018             
    UNITS 101 & 201                                             
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR VACANT                                  
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER SN & DAUGHTERS HOLDINGS LLC C/O SERGIO N

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                         10,171.49                       10,171.49
22481                  250,000  123 NORTH N STREET                           010-072-010
                                ZAPATA ISAAC & KATHERINE E

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254314              SINGLE FAM ISSUED     250,000 12/16/25 06/14/26              0       13,551.29               0       13,551.29
  DESC OF WORK:
    NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE | 1244 SQFT                     
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR Z'S ELECTRIC CO                         
    PROP OWNER ZAPATA ISAAC & KATHERINE E              

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                         13,551.29                       13,551.29
22767                  245,993  715 SOUTH C STREET                           011-122-012
                                MAGDALENA GARICA PEREZ ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jq5GvWdkAvO1bSaZn3IEUQ9gscUb0rhTf%2FJiL0%2BXwc4qrPZvmglj5aj%2BCniL2y13
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmvV%2B%2Fg9DrzBsh7PYPW3MCEqsfWmWfBnnqqwruq2AVw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLArxo5b4cUaPMZ5N0ggQ0K6Uwm9VZA8ZyrDqAsbgDgYSWaYV2MuUDFh22gic8r0
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfaVHdLv59d8amT8MPGlmUeZBnQsTaowLLwCuql%2BQkI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRX7sJ3W3yGPXWkZCi9XTe2sdSJ%2Fab3tDHcEvxsiTJVxEOU3hFfsO2ZMIBWVDDg6
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHzQbrSYPPIX3689WO5cXLgZenv3iYPBuhyxTgUFDi0%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgKTPMJg8rOnUmAZLI%2FIWCe1dJ6%2F6Fn%2B%2BTP0QnwtdWTWex7oqUpDK1yuf1GCFBlF
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Bha8Vr7pPu08GeMQjCT1UiYGggPv3W7EamV2assbzw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FIe1Rz7p9TRyNUUWdHPV4e4j3d2%2F9R%2FkTMnywGmAXDHZESYvvUYePKraUAXB329
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20254339              SINGLE FAM ISSUED     245,993 12/22/25 06/20/26              0       14,188.64               0       14,188.64
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  DESC OF WORK:
    3 BEDROOM / 2  BATH / 2 CAR GARAGE | SPN: 22-001            
    PV SOLAR 3.60 KW DC | FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM                 
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ALVARADO HOMES INC                      
    PROP OWNER MAGDALENA GARICA PEREZ ETAL             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                         14,188.64                       14,188.64
22768                  245,993  715 SOUTH C STREET UNIT 101                  011-122-012
                                MAGDALENA GARICA PEREZ ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254340              SINGLE FAM ISSUED     245,993 12/22/25 06/20/26              0        1,675.26               0        1,675.26
  DESC OF WORK:
    DETACHED ADU | 745 SQFT                                     
    SPN: 22-010                                                 
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ALVARADO HOMES INC                      
    PROP OWNER MAGDALENA GARICA PEREZ ETAL             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          1,675.26                        1,675.26
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0       53,137.97               0       53,137.97

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7VDHjlluF4FBdPgpwzc3sId8JjCojJYnZNuWrO4rVt2msBop%2FNvASPb%2BkHctbd6b
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeBz8BWDZciNrxEIYmMKcto90T26nKSREeNNfi7%2BmY4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2F%2B0uxiudzw0FaytSplFLOIxMkMVwsTyls5AMk4ILR%2FX81yCkI29RNpM%2F1jrMsCm
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNO5M%2BQptoeoVFUr1VYY6yhiin5abdx6AvROoyWzyjA%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : PLUMBING PERMIT                                                                                               DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
2025139                  2,194  2809 GREENWOOD DR                            006-270-031
                                OLIVER DESIREE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254302              WATER HEAT COMPLT       2,194 12/10/25 07/05/26              0           61.70               0           61.70
  DESC OF WORK:
    WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT                                      
    40 GAL                                                      
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR B&D QUALITY WATER INC                   
    PROP OWNER OLIVER DESIREE                          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             61.70                           61.70
22858                   10,000  2290 MARKETPLACE DR                          013-070-023
                                SHASTRIJI MANAGEMENT LLC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254256              WATER HEAT COMPLT      10,000 12/03/25 06/04/26              0          284.81               0          284.81
  DESC OF WORK:
    (7) COMM WATER HEATERS CHANGEOUTS TO TANKLESS               
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ENOVATIVE                               
    PROP OWNER SHASTRIJI MANAGEMENT LLC                

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            284.81                          284.81
22868                    1,500  608 BLUERIDGE DR                             012-380-024
                                FLORES ENRIQUE & MARIA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254248              WATER HEAT COMPLT       1,500 12/02/25 06/05/26              0           62.71               0           62.71
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT 40 GALLONS                       
    LIKE FOR LIKE                                               
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIGHT IDEAS MECHANICAL                 
    PROP OWNER FLORES ENRIQUE & MARIA                  

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             62.71                           62.71
22873                    3,637  79 ROSEWOOD CIR                              006-252-022
                                WALTER RICHARD

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254253              WATER HEAT COMPLT       3,637 12/03/25 06/12/26              0           63.31               0           63.31

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46cDe1ui2Oc0yV%2FNYJvfLKG2alEJb2eEare9ol5GdydBoFJL%2BS19hJL4o6f7Vdbf
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stc6uYNKT9OZbL8z%2BgkLKB8Wko08xmVU%2F5WQ4nF31TQ%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v889Lvq3OF6lA7CmkT8JUfwzEJtoSTqtIiN0QvJ7g1mwduRy7p9wxOp5ugWVQ5AT
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3E5sPC8TtVHyT5JlE40rtuBqK9rZukunp3oMsNtBy8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t6HW1GMF2%2BIFDpmdtjq7ch9JaL5IlUZ7q7PjI0hrB58024oPCIwzTfX1KPFIuguL
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6U1FczhUYgl8w%2BH1fNaSJGb4atcv5NAudtqxTVwrrIw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F80yeEQctuwljJJsOPzyexAa5vyKzY2dAPXsn8NvzF9lpPH8kFo7OPImNBpm725l
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2q0k2Dg1%2BQ2EYDOo7Y7Vfc%2FPXvV9Dtuf8YEHagXBwj8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G34zM7XQyIaLXgE1PyVekqGMwQ7iSOlItQP1ElI7%2F45TOQuLwGmBzKete6B%2BgDKn
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2Y1gHl1J5TlKj3dNckwuSAIxct1FCL58vdRiebZKGk%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    RES WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT 40 GALLONS                       
                                                                
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : PLUMBING PERMIT                                                                                               DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ABC COOLING & HEATING DBA ALLBRITTEN    
    PROP OWNER WALTER RICHARD                          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             63.31                           63.31
22899                    2,094  1200 MISSION AVE                             005-150-010
                                RINCON GILBERT & TERRIE D

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254300              WATER HEAT COMPLT       2,094 12/10/25 06/23/26              0           62.88               0           62.88
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT 40 GALLONS                       
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR B&D QUALITY WATER INC                   
    PROP OWNER RINCON GILBERT & TERRIE D               

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             62.88                           62.88
22902                    1,500  1009 E CLARK ST                              005-131-017
                                ZAMBRANO SILVIA ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254316              WATER HEAT ISSUED       1,500 12/16/25 06/22/26              0           62.71               0           62.71
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT 40 GALLONS                       
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR BRIGHT IDEAS MECHANICAL                 
    PROP OWNER ZAMBRANO SILVIA ETAL                    

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             62.71                           62.71
22917                    3,395  47 SANTA LUCIA DR                            009-540-004
                                LOPEZ BERNARDO O

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254292              WATER HEAT ISSUED       3,395 12/09/25 06/07/26              0           62.24               0           62.24
  DESC OF WORK:
    40 GAL WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT                               
    IN GARAGE                                                   
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR LEE  BRAN                               
    PROP OWNER LOPEZ BERNARDO O                        

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JbZpQP8%2FmfI93PYxrkQXGkGNTw2xrKzyHJpM8IV81tyDo35SDBK05%2BAUjk9Gor2
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10ofPSu4XW%2Fk8e%2BsfEBcevQY6drTn2AUB7XcMDg%2F2v8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUmBcgwVp2YU9bCW8toO6lX5b8xxGPoBxDlD7zC4alRRxPatsYMtyK%2FbJ0D1ltoo
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W59DS296E9z4rX3BO3i7GMyWrf%2FZHSETO95guY3wmys%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jig8oee9%2FcLOhrzkgIa4zGcAAFSCjcTmdW%2BwRpB4z2pwYKEhoX1g1lzTn3JUStte
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SvIiSjtaqbCOoWupSkuzdeUC%2FD02U1Lfs%2BTFYBRfWk%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y5AGUg0s3IY6YhibhC0Hyb%2BAwfV0jMv5S6kwIp6nw5iF8%2FqXVOAd5vpIu0b7acJm
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIyVxmec002ySkmJiez58FXR0g0O%2FmUPfqbHht0mKJM%3D
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APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             62.24                           62.24
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : PLUMBING PERMIT                                                                                               DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22925                    9,650  1555 TAYLOR LN                               006-540-006
                                GARCIA SELINA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254301              WATER SOFT ISSUED       9,650 12/10/25 06/08/26              0          112.56               0          112.56
  DESC OF WORK:
    RES INSTALL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM                          
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR B&D QUALITY WATER INC                   
    PROP OWNER GARCIA SELINA                           

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            112.56                          112.56
22931                    1,000  1179 HAZELNUT LN                             009-561-037
                                SALCEDO FRANCISCO N

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254309              WATER HEAT COMPLT       1,000 12/15/25 07/07/26              0           62.57               0           62.57
  DESC OF WORK:
    WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT                                      
    50 GAL                                                      
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR HIGHLANDS DIVERSIFIED INC               
    PROP OWNER SALCEDO FRANCISCO N                     

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                             62.57                           62.57
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0          835.49               0          835.49

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAST4ps3nVq%2BDl5e3PlgT%2Br4rTfgTkfVLHX6gyE%2Buk3YpKX%2BLnMPSySNRpk2RePE
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsWY7lS%2FXj1dOenZPpfPmB8LkKyU9na62GTDxfDkyGc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVUmidZlreCCw0MOTQbwjTjCjXix71i27spKfqkhx6hUMg9npv0PMK8aE7%2BS6wrp
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9D4At3nrozrsm9GWPhjDt6urUMGGyr%2F4AhreVbkbmw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=848EFM56iONNDW434IpiqbyVJDQGccaMi0aukZOeAT2R40b8uwIF4dMsFmOcc47w
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xO6x0EJOrcW1oh2Z4q%2FCYPKI07WNHmYccIZLgctBj0%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL PV SOLAR                                                                                          DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22803                   10,000  128 MONTEREY ST                              012-097-019
                                JAMISON, SONJA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254279              RESPVSOLAR ISSUED      10,000 12/05/25 06/03/26              0          397.25               0          397.25
  DESC OF WORK:
    ESS ONLY | TESLA POWERWALL 3                                
                                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER JAMISON, SONJA                          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            397.25                          397.25
22819                   10,500  329 SOUTH A STREET                           007-201-021
                                GUTIERREZ, MARIA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254243              RESPVSOLAR ISSUED      10,500 12/01/25 06/11/26              0          656.92               0          656.92
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 10.4 KWDC | ESS                             
    MPU 200 AMPS                                                
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR OWNER BUILDER                           
    PROP OWNER GUTIERREZ, MARIA                        

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            656.92                          656.92
22855                   16,038  641 HARBOR DR                                006-498-020
                                ESCHEIK KAYSAR ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254294              RESPVSOLAR ISSUED      16,038 12/10/25 06/17/26              0          499.27               0          499.27
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 7.29 KWDC                                   
    ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM                                       
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER ESCHEIK KAYSAR ETAL                     

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            499.27                          499.27
22983                   15,000  1231 VIA VALENCIA DRIVE                      006-611-014
                                DMP DEVELOPMENT CORP

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254334              RESPVSOLAR ISSUED      15,000 12/22/25 07/06/26              0          207.47               0          207.47

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6D64R%2Bm0Wqf6rvf2nNZKy9saWinje9%2FEYJH8s19lwgXV8UKkUAvmpc7blfq%2BgkzV
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rzP60ga7y5%2BCviQyPZs1QWu5q54qAsna8VhzvQoW2Ec%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMxQWqHA8LFsf7hYSG4KHqZdpLsV9OntGJog0lkRieG6nblpv8VuEPYUUINKutR2
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtYciBbs86G20ikAd2Z8N5qRn3B7GjDXYA2TIN88%2Bu8%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kn69YXduhN6LHKMjIAeQ%2FYo0Hw09WbEUupdVwS4nwqxq6HTfic86%2FXupI5oojMvW
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otLfhACS9xbzV7fRlACj5O1SHF1tFDXykRj4EeW%2FINs%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F90I3KFIKbukcgFU%2FE3sLlgYkVidPqw1JqyzMltLJwrXdZ88hgbXnTShTr3XvgP9
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQCRAhy6bL5d9AYvIE2%2BnNdciycBHpFEVuViSmhQWHM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sOu7VjXclBusuXxxq0p7W%2Fiy96GFPYXBFrFHI7cVrTnLMdKEHYd4RuIYE6c7I%2FN1
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amywk44nlvt5ZtER1Uu%2Bg0qbGxOOO3YrH4bXN994hlo%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 6.08 KW DC ESS                              
    SPN: 22-015                                                 
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL PV SOLAR                                                                                          DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR COMPLETE SOLAR INC                      
    PROP OWNER DMP DEVELOPMENT CORP                    
    PROP OWNER DMP DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION             
    PROP OWNER DMP DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION             

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            207.47                          207.47
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0        1,760.91               0        1,760.91

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEwYo46fWBRdllLSso11rWKxrC36zRPLp9vuioHDHdYbA%2B3ulRh1YRd1kzmFVkVd
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyYe8b8gwLKt8C%2Bklh%2FxoAQo5GP5guLzzAFLuDTyMlg%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22571                   35,000  3189 ASHBURY AVE                             006-510-024
                                ROCHA JUAN J

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254304              ADDENDUM/C ISSUED      35,000 12/12/25 06/10/26              0          134.83               0          134.83
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 13.2 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20250913-6417-256-10748-B                     
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNMADE ENERGY INC                      
    PROP OWNER ROCHA JUAN J                            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            134.83                          134.83
22874                   50,000  1279 NAPOLI ST                               012-461-042
                                LUIS MANUEL SAMPALLO SANAGUSTIN

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254239              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      50,000 12/01/25 05/30/26              0          492.47               0          492.47
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 6.56 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20251126-6417-327-2145-A                      
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SOLIS ENERGY INC                        
    PROP OWNER LUIS MANUEL SAMPALLO SANAGUSTIN         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            492.47                          492.47
22875                   44,757  3016 HILLCREST CT                            009-400-006
                                GARIBAY ROBERT

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254240              RSOLARAPP  COMPLT      44,757 12/01/25 06/01/26              0          491.79               0          491.79
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 8.505 KWDC | ESS                            
    SOLAR APP - SA20251201-6417-328-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER ZAMORA SERAPIO P & JANETTE M            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            491.79                          491.79
22880                   37,000  1912 VENTURI AVE                             006-220-034
                                CHANDLER JAMES & LINDA TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254246              RSOLARAPP  COMPLT      37,000 12/01/25 06/01/26              0          490.78               0          490.78

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEwYo46fWBRdllLSso11rWKxrC36zRPLp9vuioHDHdYbA%2B3ulRh1YRd1kzmFVkVd
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLVBbKj%2FV2YlP05UJKVY%2BbNaR3uwMVfhCsHUwtb348k%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHqBpPfL%2BR7t2eltGcuyBfptbqNCwcmNT93uES8slONR9zhf7wyN4bcKMoJ%2BK6M0
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmIFI%2BI%2FkbPiw2gMGFJzwOJG9fvN2F4QfK40VLUakkw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ax6%2Bfl3wbY1T%2FiK6RS7jrqiGn1iNVTf8PQJ%2FCvdM9v2xHKBJR2w%2BFHmSQtJd%2Bmqh
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FmPIcOWIQb%2BXO%2FnCyaTWVtDOx6bpNKalnDxt07ApIhc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8S%2FaJ6oX7NVrUxzZbt%2FbXrMLGUSPMXW3qrAN7it7lEgfZhrXqBsceIm31UzoAX7
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fN8%2BUhrl8BwMhz4n%2Bo2b6d8s1kmX1ZIa4hfnkKzo2aM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9C8Fv0iCnJXy%2BXWbNDzKFcw7j%2Fs5yLzZ0BsBe1MwHY8cV875eei1ZDGwOMtUPGZ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2BEujqLYmce4qMRB95q1BgbyuH7olwsKVSoY1fxiwjU%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 6.15 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20251201-6417-329-9805-A                      
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS                  
    PROP OWNER CHANDLER JAMES & LINDA TRUSTEE          

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            490.78                          490.78
22888                   46,316  1130 COLUMBIA ST                             003-111-012
                                TATE CHARLES R & COREAN TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254249              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      46,316 12/02/25 06/02/26              0          491.99               0          491.99
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 6.6 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20251201-6417-330-559-A                       
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ENERGY SERVICE PARTNERS                 
    PROP OWNER TATE CHARLES R & COREAN TRUSTEE         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            491.99                          491.99
22889                   51,000  3012 SULTANA DR                              009-423-019
                                MEDELLIN ANDREW & MARSELA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254250              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      51,000 12/02/25 06/02/26              0          628.43               0          628.43
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 8.2 KWDC | ESS                              
    SOLAR APP - SA20251202-6417-331-9805-B                      
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS                  
    PROP OWNER MEDELLIN ANDREW & MARSELA               

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            628.43                          628.43
22890                   50,347  663 SANTA BONITA ST                          012-380-044
                                CULVER MICHAEL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254251              RSOLARAPP  COMPLT      50,347 12/02/25 06/02/26              0          493.52               0          493.52
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 10.125 KWDC | ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251202-6417-332-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER CULVER MICHAEL                          

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XiPECZKd8sLh6%2FJcvwTqu7ZORByO8Ly7BlPvH5qwUEG%2BGk8TliApgoaSmvSIvRcE
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grq6EXsyKTbZlNKDgnvjS8ycoOCDGuAkrL%2F7VzUVSyk%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4k5VAyKdqRkgXqCx%2BXklKrw9jDRho4ppbT4JdSf%2BevWNOVecfD02Onh0yQYbdqRV
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPwibzw4Gqz54edR5xODJmMXrtxCFefulVGc6kRASyo%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uBsLZV61cGcSOkjj9jWgtIdDpU1qpdq4XSU21RaDqWTCLF3K1%2BjgmJeWSIvUr%2Bop
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pM2NAXRfYi1VLEWfm0ZkKVMnCZKcFQa%2BLHGXjwD9peU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jl7GpCnPI%2FhPtP%2F0zLRBHG7RRddVVrIgXEZ%2Fq8sgTQtiXUlofQTKwiCfvXiyc09G
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFPIQM16DRNtABS6CVZowyG9qJR%2F9bNAZ4pCMc7JhT4%3D
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APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            493.52                          493.52
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
22893                   19,212  3600 MORRO ROCK PL                           006-602-014
                                MOISA GILBERT

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254255              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      19,212 12/03/25 06/01/26              0          487.47               0          487.47
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 3.24 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20251203-6417-333-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER MOISA GILBERT                           

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            487.47                          487.47
22897                   35,054  1320 SANTA FE CT                             008-043-020
                                ORTIZ ROSA A

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254264              RSOLARAPP  COMPLT      35,054 12/04/25 06/04/26              0          490.53               0          490.53
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 6.48 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251124-6417-325-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER ORTIZ ROSA A                            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            490.53                          490.53
22900                   48,657  2512 RIVERVIEW DR                            006-333-007
                                DENIZ RAFAEL ETAL

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254276              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      48,657 12/04/25 06/04/26              0          715.02               0          715.02
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 12.15 KWDC | ESS                            
    SOLAR APP - SA20251204-6417-334-7-B                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER DENIZ RAFAEL ETAL                       
    PROP OWNER ZAMORA SERAPIO P & JANETTE M            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            715.02                          715.02
22901                   48,493  217 S J ST                                   010-126-009
                                SANCHEZ SUZY

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8YlZrnUQdg9mA5DzD6eP4DDoTdAEYK3yJ1fqJA2dfCAwS9ilVn1WBo0I2DK%2FCi7
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1ylLxb7aZdldZBa5nC0rpXQAztlmO9UVR2Tkgdsxoc%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XeDBpvUJHSfifxfyHM%2FmLsXle4cdQVEYde8fGs0scR3L9gI8hX7mFDxBo%2FGcAPQJ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jll%2Fng8%2B%2BZkyNM8Nc3WElSLaujc%2FB4tG%2FWHPsXexVIU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvvhBOG9hNO9EDwG7%2Bwy7QswqqkLn72xZlFo%2Bd2Ndxsr3WcoDmCLyJD7G%2BmkPexc
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrQg%2Bvrr%2BwjD%2FwYGNS26hqxzqdl%2FbUf0umz26gcqvFA%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOPd8LNTW7r7Kv9zJhks0vzySVSj6ERHS8HK6EXDv3Sk7TzQSHyJ1DI1Rjb6Arhn
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQ42GIKRSyKu1WSR%2Bfk2LZALLtggF36v2aQd%2BeIBBvM%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rfsbdmM3bCcLqhsGzpbKRzxEx55q%2F3ISPVMuEgDe127KtixhbnM8soRDx9TaJxo
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PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
20254277              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      48,493 12/04/25 06/02/26              0          492.27               0          492.27
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 12.32 KWDC | ESS                            
    SOLAR APP - SA20251204-6417-335-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER SANCHEZ SUZY                            
    PROP OWNER ZAMORA SERAPIO P & JANETTE M            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            492.27                          492.27
22907                   26,628  1728 TYLER LN                                005-301-030
                                HEWITT LORNA K

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254286              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      26,628 12/08/25 06/06/26              0          489.43               0          489.43
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR SYSTEM 6.48 KWDC | ESS                             
    SOLAR APP - SA20251208-6417-336-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER HEWITT LORNA K                          
    PROP OWNER ZAMORA SERAPIO P & JANETTE M            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            489.43                          489.43
22923                   10,000  3183 CHIANTI AVE                             009-550-083
                                VALDEZ NOAH M & MARGARET G W

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254299              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      10,000 12/11/25 06/09/26              0          486.27               0          486.27
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 4.4 KW DC / ESS                            
    SOLAR APP - SA20251211-6417-337-17119-A                     
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR RAKKAR DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION       
    PROP OWNER VALDEZ NOAH M & MARGARET G W            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            486.27                          486.27
22941                   44,400  730 ST JULIEN DRIVE                          012-423-011
                                VELAZQUEZ, UBALDO

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254317              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      44,400 12/16/25 06/16/26              0          491.74               0          491.74
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 7.29 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251216-6417-338-17580-A                     

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2F4PAyiLnAILMUqZn0u%2ByZOgcbErsIeamWmD%2FZRZqaNBVd07xz%2FQJ2JItK6qR5Rz
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9l2Qyusejx7nF11DhcOBxGRbME4cV8wzE7W4uMUK9I%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01QDM3a8bY1L5U%2Fv7l%2BF%2BkcPVI46dntWWbpIFp0A3RI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztr5iNB5dmLU5GRNeAMpCnzWM4tsEjjOhCId6hwiw0Z8Bqenod3Y2MQSpw7EAiSD
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SBb%2BYP2bC%2FB8CRXYNlFFa6Mnqfai%2B4PValhfNd80%2BRE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W26mMIOEUYrQMKVZemfI4s2f1IZy8MBLUSw96%2BYbFpUbax%2F6DBNCv3gMcD32i3CX
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRqnHu5z%2F7g6APF9Ln7giFtn0tsmvzI7SvDvMeHB%2Fuw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9RNrI3dSJ1oH6EtaH1l5mpstvALfJG6SoHP5Tasc1QWIFcJfHlQ8WC92MKHD%2FA0
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFKytkDnXVUzz8gtG72ZOs%2Bq0yUMFU%2FAfU3MxF7G97k%3D
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PARTIES INVOLVED:
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
    CONTRACTOR VALLEY WATER                            
    PROP OWNER VELAZQUEZ, UBALDO                       

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            491.74                          491.74
22942                   45,000  1402 LA JOLLA WAY                            005-270-018
                                RODRIGUEZ JOSE M AYALA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254318              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      45,000 12/16/25 06/14/26              0          491.82               0          491.82
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 11 KW DC / ESS                             
    SOLAR APP -SA20251216-6417-339-7-A                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER RODRIGUEZ JOSE M AYALA                  

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            491.82                          491.82
22943                   18,000  1014 EAST ADELL STREET                       005-140-068
                                SN & DAUGHTERS HOLDINGS LLC C/O SERGIO N

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254320              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      18,000 12/16/25 06/14/26              0          487.31               0          487.31
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 4.68 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251216-6417-340-799-A                       
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR LIFESTYLE SOLAR INC                     
    PROP OWNER SN & DAUGHTERS HOLDINGS LLC C/O SERGIO N

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            487.31                          487.31
22953                   23,000  982 CAITLAN DR                               006-550-039
                                BUSHEY SHAWN J & MELISSA A

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254323              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      23,000 12/17/25 06/17/26              0          487.96               0          487.96
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 5.81 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251217-6417-341-9805-A                      
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SOLAR MAINTENANCE PROS                  
    PROP OWNER BUSHEY SHAWN J & MELISSA A              

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            487.96                          487.96
22968                   30,000  313 S G ST                                   010-163-006

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOUkD4xtyyjOXPsrI0uY2VGC3sPCys6EjlChDVSyO6IC2dZ3QNVu%2ByxwRqk6zCUh
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BNsIiXh9xCqsQ19Myd6Z7trIbI2d4wkB3KW1VxuRBU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgbx3nGrJkMLk%2F5FTd4qyvYqJ%2BVBXgqddpCmu%2BUht7AsUTQw0kCxzpD9ZYjc110J
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99Ajuh47iuR2IkBXx%2BdcMg3weBHRDLonZ66nk6K8G84%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4MaGPJZ71ZSjxk6vx84jXVJrC5S1HluAqP894S%2Biel%2Fhtn2D1b3FrO%2BDDHx319D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4clANZciKqJVwF0QO%2Boey2glwEVW6BD9BfR7yFt8wI%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JW832QDAunoEuccF7Eldpc95z6i8XuXLecmoZvnSuj%2Bsf7qQC10XaWJ0pm30Pq2e
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6kh2gMo6pgrO6Uy9eBITQFtuO9O%2BmwnMIAu7AqGzxc%3D
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ATILANO STEVE & KATHERINE TRUSTEE

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
20254326              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      30,000 12/19/25 06/17/26              0          489.87               0          489.87
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 4.84 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251217-6417-342-559-A                       
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ENERGY SERVICE PARTNERS                 
    PROP OWNER ATILANO STEVE & KATHERINE TRUSTEE       

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            489.87                          489.87
22971                   22,457  121 W CLARK ST                               003-222-013
                                VARGAS MARIA

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254327              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      22,457 12/19/25 06/17/26              0          487.89               0          487.89
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 4.84 KW DC / ESS                           
    SOLAR APP - SA20251218-6417-343-7-A                         
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER VARGAS MARIA                            

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            487.89                          487.89
22984                   64,000  408 KREST ST                                 009-113-006
                                ACREE DUSTIN & BRIDGET

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254335              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED      64,000 12/22/25 06/20/26              0          570.29               0          570.29
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 19.36 KW DC / ESS                          
    SOLAR APP -SA20251222-6417-344-7-A                          
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC        
    PROP OWNER ACREE DUSTIN & BRIDGET                  

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            570.29                          570.29
22993                    2,652  3042 SUMMER LN                               009-490-043
                                MADRIGAL ARTURO

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254342              RSOLARAPP  ISSUED       2,652 12/23/25 06/23/26              0          489.36               0          489.36
  DESC OF WORK:
    PV SOLAR  SYSTEM 4.4 KW DC / ESS                            

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbsKCJ5R5V3izZI7FlWN8yHnb4ABoD4dCxlbz%2Fr1lOZKBilhKz1GjPxXjz%2F7eg1V
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CV%2B%2BURljCO9Ht6ol%2BIVZlaYblLxXKG3Xqu5izshpy%2Bg%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0Fu9Qif3Sd%2FXUJFORApOpGWGt%2B3TNYY1OxiqASiNjw%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIe2PNkndItXSdDzWK9ws4%2FXDDXfcxpMG9rlu6UNei3ZkZaZTb6TFFil9fhySaKC
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j63DHnZ14Q%2F1JWkpf%2Bvth1TrrfBPrCaN6Zbt%2FPU5p8w%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwMfR3tZDh3PD4urGq94SeJmelgsEwAF5yvr%2FNsx0c5GW2lIKEPr5%2FmnkH8U1vxQ
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pV%2BjtNpnWZ8EWSbB0tz8zmXOFgt24EAIgNOq6rbFkO4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2SFfy4tPuAk0KXSWta%2FEuaFqSH4NbvrVUdXxIATLvz5r2ajUtHjzIYwV8yPDVjF
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqAuORDy72gHTLp%2FTGHmThPGLuRM75KVSSOsllg%2BGy4%3D
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SOLAR APP - SA20251222-6417-345-559-A
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : RESIDENTIAL SOLARAPP PERMIT                                                                                   DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    CONTRACTOR ENERGY SERVICE PARTNERS                 
    PROP OWNER MADRIGAL ARTURO                         

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                            489.36                          489.36
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0       10,381.04               0       10,381.04

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBbT1eBo8rdfsKmImRtEZLYHEDclWZuFBDGTQlCeg1Co62Q5Dn6uRNPdyqrJtDY7
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N33wGoH%2FzleEVA79E8GVg6iQHxTxMWGFDDN7IadX7Xo%3D
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DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : STANDARD PLAN CHECK                                                                                           DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
21539                  146,451                                                                             
                                KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254268              STD PLAN C ISSUED     146,451 12/04/25 06/02/26              0        4,000.35               0        4,000.35
  DESC OF WORK:
    3 BEDROOM/2 BATH/ 2 CAR GARAGE                              
    STD 1445                                                    
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    APP        KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC                   
    CONTRACTOR KB HOME                                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          4,000.35                        4,000.35
21540                  150,592                                                                             
                                KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254269              STD PLAN C ISSUED     150,592 12/04/25 06/02/26              0        4,163.31               0        4,163.31
  DESC OF WORK:
    4 BEDROOM / 2  BATH / 2 CAR GARAGE                          
    STD PLAN: 1562                                              
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    APP        KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC                   
    CONTRACTOR KB HOME                                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          4,163.31                        4,163.31
21541                  174,272                                                                             
                                KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254270              STD PLAN C ISSUED     174,272 12/04/25 06/02/26              0        4,435.71               0        4,435.71
  DESC OF WORK:
    3 BEDROOM / 2  BATH / 2 CAR GARAGE                          
    STD PLAN: 1963                                              
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    APP        KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC                   
    CONTRACTOR KB HOME                                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          4,435.71                        4,435.71
21542                  187,030                                                                             
                                KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254271              STD PLAN C ISSUED     187,030 12/04/25 06/02/26              0        4,539.28               0        4,539.28

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBbT1eBo8rdfsKmImRtEZLYHEDclWZuFBDGTQlCeg1Co62Q5Dn6uRNPdyqrJtDY7
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbSdctEsUQ%2FMeao6Oj%2FhyXdsp2h0bCqMWJYypNEbMZU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luWlbAPlb1olSRLpV%2BCMxAypN64P5qpTgX4VpxWHklLJfWIEy1OPIeVHGGhIlq3e
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5l2MJTSlT8cwUyKPZAvhGW6AjsWFUUkgMxLRhIXYWU4%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3qeg2cYO6nIsYoKxhlDxIjG0CXdrlE2FuMdSxaOiIY8U4S88aChy68unF4OHqUr
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trDfnbqAP8j%2F02ohUY3mV9PTtECeL0D5zAl76lnFrZU%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esKBl%2Faubdlh0RwC7fuPZLlazx0sWE1AOwj%2F%2BnUirBjqJzF1wVf6XW4GBmICNHln
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6rUlas1jIJP85EJtVO0rU7GbYht5iVet8%2FVrW%2FUSpE%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8Ex%2BGbZO9CU6DaetW8YGmgoVYgfC1o3AZ0Kk2XMvPDCvSrQ%2BQlM5OqfGIM1ka05
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iv8mJr9qOPC2VAi3BQGKcAFPgnDgVAzb5sgXtMOfFRQ%3D
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DESC OF WORK:
    4 BEDROOM / 2  BATH / 2 CAR GARAGE                          
    STD PLAN: 2172                                              
                                                               
DEPARTMENT: BUILDING
PROJECT   : STANDARD PLAN CHECK                                                                                           DETAIL

APPLICATION REF       EST COST  LOCATION                                     PARCEL CODE
                                OWNER
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    APP        KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC                   
    CONTRACTOR KB HOME                                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          4,539.28                        4,539.28
21543                  190,141                                                                             
                                KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC

                                                                          PERMITS 12/01/25 - 12/31/25        PERMITS YEAR TO DATE
PERMIT NUMBER         TYPE       STATUS    EST COST ISSUED   EXPIRES       EST VALUE            FEES       EST VALUE            FEES
20254272              STD PLAN C ISSUED     190,141 12/04/25 06/02/26              0        4,652.14               0        4,652.14
  DESC OF WORK:
    4 BEDROOM / 2  BATH / 2 CAR GARAGE                          
    STD PLAN: 2403                                              
  PARTIES INVOLVED:
    APP        KB HOME SOUTH BAY INC                   
    CONTRACTOR KB HOME                                 

APPLICATION TOTALS                                                                          4,652.14                        4,652.14
PROJECT TOTALS                                                                     0       21,790.79               0       21,790.79

DEPARTMENT TOTALS                                                                  0      112,204.68               0      112,204.68

REPORT TOTALS                                                                      0      112,204.68               0      112,204.68

                                                PERMITS ISSUED                    90                             90

                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Stephanie Escobedo **                                        

https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/spdepcod?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ns3LJ8T%2BWA4j644U2vdpaLYW3Nn7a6b4DfnfRoUNwzbR%2B6Tz0Taurs%2BgefL%2Bx3Az
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprojmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bffdpB45VwZQIwWjRx5O%2Bz7m8Zb3JPOa8N5vTHFBc30%3D
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/arcstmnt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGINA5haNn%2Fl6yxyRYokoTTnYn3fO1RaPba2l0c1gZVahWK5fm1m7WEHACjKO7Ok
https://munisapp.cityofmadera.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/piprmtmt?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NG5FmTRKlKF4uR5o%2Ft7O3VKLEH91ULQy9KuE9j%2Bt4S4%3D

